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Lisa Dohner vs Clearfield County et al




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
200N -\2A86- CD
LISA DOHNER, : of 2007 C.D.
Plaintiff,
Vs

FILED

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, a Municipal Corporation DEC 03 2007 B
Of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, N olg. 32 R
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD William A. Shaw

OF COMMISI ONERS, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

3 e Py
REX REID, as Individual and as a Commissioner, _w w

MIKE LYTLE, as Individual and as a Commissioner,
MARK MCCRACKEN, as Individual and as a Commissioner.
Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

PLEASE PREPARE AND FILE A WRIT OF SUMMONS FOR THE

ABOVE LISTED DEFENDANTS.

/
DATE: () LD 7

MarKk A. Wheeler, Esquire

Pa. Sup. Ct. No. 64335
Buckley & Wheeler
100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825
814-849-2828




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
PELRT \q 56-¢D

LISA DOHNER, , of 2007 C.D.

Plaintiff,
Vs
CLEARFILED COUNTY, A Municipal Corporation F “ LED
Of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, o
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD DEC 03 2007
OF COMMISIONERS, : o [y Qrrefuwrs
REX REID, As Individual and as Commissioner, Protho ok ot Courts
MIKE LYTLE, As Individual and as Commissioner, 2 o e Aeve
MARK MCCRACKEN, As Individual and as Commissioner.

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOATRY: ::

KINDLY ENTER MY APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE

LISTED PLAINTIFF, LISA DOHNER.

/

pATE: ) e T 14

. i Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire-
Buckley & Wheeler
100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825
814-849-2828
814-849-2829 fax
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS
Lisa Dohner,
Plaintitt,
Vs. NO.: 2007-01956-CD

Cleartield County, a Municipal Corporation

of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Clearficld County Board of Commissioners,

Rex Reid, as Individual and as a Commissioner,

Milke Lytle, as Individual and as a Commissioner,

Mark McCracken, as Individual and as Commissioner,
Defendants.

TO:  CLEARFIELD (,W\ MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.,
OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.
REX REID. AS INDIVIDUAL AND AS COMMISSIONFER.
MIKE LYTLE, AS INDIVIDUAL AND AS COMMISSIONER,
MARK MCCRACKEN, AS INDIVIDUAL AND AS COMMISSIONER,,

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 12/3/2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

[ssuing Attorney:

Mark A. Wheeler

100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15823
§14-849-2828



Y
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LISA DOHNER,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal
Corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as
Individual and as a Commissioner, MARK
McCRACKEN, as Individual and as
Commissioner,

Defendants.

Dated: ,/ 2zen B/ 20 Zeo]

FILED_

DEC 2 4 2007

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts

L OGet Yo Ay

NO: 2007-01956-CD

CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Defendants.
Counsel of Record for this Party:

John F. Cambest, Esquire
PA ID No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 ARDMORE BLVD,, STE. 100
PITTSBURGH, PA 15221

PH: (412) 243-1600




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LISA DOHNER,

Plaintiff,
NO: 2007-01956-CD
Vs.
' CIVIL ACTION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal
Corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as
Individual and as a Commissioner, MARK
McCRACKEN, as Individual and as
Commuissioner,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Office of the Prothonotary

P.O. Box 549

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

To the Prothonotary:
Kindly enter the appearance of John F. Cambest, Esquire, and DODARO,
CAMBEST & ASSOCIATES, P.C., on behalf of the Defendants in the above captioned

matter.

ohn P, Cambest




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe for
7
Appearance was served to the following via First-class U.S. Mail on this 20 day of

December, 2007:

Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire
100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15285

//13A 1.D. No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 Ardmore Boulevard, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15122



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

LISA DOHNER,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal
Corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as
Individual and as a Commissioner, MARK
McCRACKEN, as Individual and as
Commissioner,

Defendants.

Dated: )@ D) 20, 2607y

FILED

DEC 2 4 2007

V\v( nz\-tgh[ s
NO: 2007-01956-CD |, . W ar ot Courts

VLR & o A
CIVIL ACTION “ [ R v

= e
€0 WA

PRAECIPE FOR RULE TO _—
FILE COMPLAINT
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Defendants.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John F. Cambest, Esquire
PA ID No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 ARDMORE BLVD., STE. 100
PITTSBURGH, PA 15221

PH: (412)243-1600



o

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe for Rule to
File Complaint was served to the following via First-class U.S. Mail on this V4 day of

December, 2007:

Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire
100 Main Street
Brookuville, PA 15285

By: 22—

ot E—Catibest
~"_~PA1D. No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 Ardmore Boulevard, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15122




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Lisa Dohner
Vs. Case No. 2007-01956-CD

Clearfield County, a Municipal Corporation

of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Clearfield County Board of Commissioners,

Rex Reid as Individual and as a Commissioner,

Mike Lytle, as Individual and as a Commissioner,

Mark McCracken, as Individual and as a Commissioner,

RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

TO: Lis Dohner

YOU ARE HEREBY RULED to file a Complaint in the above-captioned matter within
twenty (20) days from service hereof, or a judgment of non pros may be entered against you.

oY/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dated: December 24, 2007



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW :

LISA DOHNER,
Plaintiff,

Vs.

- CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal
Corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as -
Individual and as a Commissioner,
MIKE LYTLE, as Individual and as a

- Commissioner, MARK McCRACKEN,
as Individual and as Commissioner,

Defendants.

Dated: f’Z/Z’C'/m

2

FILED

NO: 2007-01956-CD DEC 91 2007
m( - R
CIVIL ACTION William A. Shaw
' Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
LM X A’T"L
AMENDED PRAECIPE FOR
APPEARANCE
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Defendants.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John F. Cambest, Esqﬁire
PA ID No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 ARDMORE BLVD., STE. 100
PITTSBURGH, PA 15221

PH: (412) 243-1600



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LISA DOHNER,

Plaintiff,
NO: 2007-01956-CD
Vs.
CIVIL ACTION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal
Corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as
Individual and as a Commissioner,
MIKE LYTLE, as Individual and as a
Commissioner, MARK McCRACKEN,
as Individual and as Commissioner,

Defendants.

AMENDED PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
~ Office of the Prothonotary

P.O. Box 549

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830 -

‘To the Prothonotary: -
Kindly enter the appearance of John F. Cambest, Esquire, and DODARO,
CAMBEST & ASSOCIATES, P.C., on behalf of the Defendants in the above captioned

* matter.

oMY

Joht E-€amibest




| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Amended PraeciEe
for Appearance was served to the following via First-class U.S. Mail on th1§Z 4 day of

December, 2007:

Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire
100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15285

By:

ohnF. Cambe_st ‘
PA 1.D. No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 Ardmore Boulevard, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15122



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

LISA DOHNER,
DEC 27 2007
Plaintiff, . “;,g"\,;m: s[ ety
NO: 2007-01956-CD  Prothonotary/Glerk arsourts
Vs.

\ ¢
i Ye A‘H‘L

CIVIL ACTION @
P AT “+
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A Municipal _
Corporation of the Commonwealth of 7
Pennsylvania, CLEARFIELD COUNTY AMENDED PRAECIPE FOR
COMMISSIONERS, REX REED, as RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
Individual and as a Commissioner,
MIKE LYTLE, as Individual and as a
Commissioner, MARK McCRACKEN,
as Individual and as Commissioner,
Defendants.
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Defendants.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John F. Cambest, Esquire
PA ID No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 ARDMORE BLVD., STE. 100
PITTSBURGH, PA 15221

PH: (412) 243-1600

Dated: / Z// A / 0 7



o

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe for Rule to
File Complaint was served to the following via First-class U.S. Mail on this Zé day of

December, 2007:

Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire
100 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15285

N

hf F. Cambest
A LD. No. 20134

DODARO, CAMBEST &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1001 Ardmore Boulevard, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15122




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

lLisa Dohner

Vs. Case No. 2007-01956-CD
Clearfield County, a Municipal Corporation
ol the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Clearfield County Board of Commissioners,
Rex Reed. as Individual and as a Commissioner,
Mike Lytle, as Individual and as a Commissioner,
Mark McCracken, as Individual and as Commissioner

AMENDED
RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

TO: Lisa Dohner

YOU ARE HEREBY RULED to file a Complaint in the above-captioned matter within
twenty (20) days from service hereof, or a judgment of non pros may be entered against you.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dated: December 27, 2007




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LISA DOHNER, : 1956 of 2007 C.D.
Plaintiff,
Vs

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, a Municipal Corporation
Of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD | 3
OF COMMISIONERS, E/!)LQ)ED Q\SX/
REX REED, as Individual and as a Commissioner, FEB19 2
MIKE LYTLE, as Individual and as a Commissioner, \Wiliam A Sha

MARK MCCRACKEN, as Individual and as a Commissioner.  Prothonotary/Clerk of Couris
Defendants. '

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

KINDLY WITHDRAW MY APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF THE

ABOVE-LISTED PLAINTIFF.

DATE: /S FiBd D3
Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire

Pa. Sup. Ct. No. 64335
814-653-2000

I CONSENT TO ATTORNEY WHEELER’S WITHDRAWAL AND I
WILL PROCEED PRO SE.

DATE: " ¥ -/5-90¥F ‘ ?Zoal WA%’M
Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNYSLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LISA DOHNER, 1956 of 2007 C.D.
Plaintiff.

Vs.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, a Municipal Corporation

Of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD

OF COMMISIONERS,

REX REED, As Individual and as Commissioner,

MIKEL LYTLE, As Individual and as Commissioner,

MARK MCCRACKEN. As Individual and as Commissioner.
Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mark A. Wheeler, Esquire, counsel for the named plaintiff, hereby certify
that a true and correct copy of the subject Praecipe to Withdraw Appearance

has been served upon the defendant”s counsel by first class mail, as
described.

John F. Cambest

c/o  Dodaro, Cambest & Associates
1001 Ardmore Blvd. Suite 100
Pittsburgh, Pa 15221-5233

ol 2

Mark A. Wheeler




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Lisa Dohner,
Complainant
V. Case no. 2007-01956-CD
Clearfield county commissioners,
Respondent
COMPLAINT
JURISDICTION
PARTIES

1. The Complainant herein is:
Lisa Dohner
332 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield PA 16830
2. The Respondent herein is:
Clearfield County Commissioners

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield PA 16830

FE)LED

éo
William A. Sha@
Prothonotary/Clerk of




UNDERLYING FACTS

3. I was hired by Respondent on October 18, 1989. My most recent position was Administrator.

COUNT 1

Harassment (different treatment). Sex- Discrimination

4. Paragraphs 1 through 4 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in full.
5. My protected class is sex, female.

6. From on or about October 2004 and continuing until March 28, 2006 I was harassed in the
following manner but not limited to: Rex Read constantly threatened me with termination and
told me a male could perform my duties better, accused me of stealing, forging mileage sheets
not supervising my employees, and allowing my fiscal operator to accumulate compensatory
time in violation of policy.

7. Rex Read did not harass my male co-workers, Rick Redden, Samuel Lombardo and Donald
McClusick in the following manner but not limited to; he did not nit-pick at their performance,
accuse them of violation of various policies, and threaten them with discharge.

8. The harassment was pervasive and regular because it occurred almost daily.

9. I was detrimentally affected because I did not want to go to work to be subjected continuously to

his harassment.

10. Based upon the foregoing, I allege that the respondent violated Section 5(a) of the Pennsylvania

Human Relations Act 43 P.S.951-963

11. The Complainant prays that the respondent violated all appropriate remedies under 9 of the
Pennsylvania Human Relation Act.

COUNT 2
PAY UNEQUAL SEX-DISCRIMINATION
12. Paragraphs 1 through 12 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in full.
13. My protected class is sex, female.

14. My annual salary is 38,008.00.



15. My male co-workers, managers Don McClusick, Director of Probation, Rick Redden, Director of
Domestic Relations, and others were paid more than me.

16. The jobs in question were substantially equal with respect to skill, effort and responsibility
because the Director of Probation is paid 42, 440.63 a year to manage two supervisors and nine
support staff members, to prepare the probation office budget, and quarterly reports and
occasionally attend court.

17. The jobs in question were substantially equal with respect to skill, effort and responsibility
because The Director of Domestic relations is paid 40,316.58 to manage two
supervisors and eight line employees. His staff monitors citizens of the County who are
delinquent in payments, he signs and mails notices prepared by hi staff, to the county citizens
regarding payments, and he attends court proceedings to make recommendations to the court
regarding payment. He prepares the County budget.

18. The jobs in question were substantially equal with respect to skill, effort and responsibility because
my position paid me 38,008.00 to do the following: I manage a staff of 23 supervisors; I prepare
the state budget for the county; I am responsible for all speaking engagements, review all client
charts for accuracy, attend court weekly. Facilitated multi disciplinary team meetings,
reviewed and assigned all child abuse investigations, supervised and directed 3 supervisors and 20
line staff t insure all investigations and paperwork were completed within the allotted time frame.
Idid yearly evaluations for all employees an was responsible for all hiring and firing of
employees.

19. Based upon the foregoing, I allege that the respondent violated Section 5 (a) of the Pennsylvania
Human Relations Act 43 P.S. 951d-963.

20. The Complainant prays that the respondent be required to provide all appropriate remedies under
9 of the Pennsylvania Human Relations Act.

COUNT 3
DISCHARGE SEX-DISCRIMINATION
21. Paragraphs 1 through 21 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in full.

22. I was qualified because I performed my duties in a satisfactory manner and I possessed the requisite
experience and education for my position.

23. An investigation verging on a witch-hunt was conducted culminating with my discharge on March 28,
2006.

24. Respondent refused to give me a reason for my discharge and then two days later accused me of theft.




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Respondent did not threaten a male administrator throughout the course of his employment, conduct a
witch-hunt type investigation, and then discharge my male co-workers, Rick Redden, Samuael Lombardo
and Donald McClusick.

I believe the Respondent’s actions were due to my sex female because my Department Head Res Read,
constantly threatened me with discharge while being quite vocal with his opinion that a man could better
perform my duties.

Based upon the foregoing, I allege that the respondent violated Section5(a) of the Pennsylvania Human
Relations Act 43 P.S. 95d1-963.

The Complainant prays that the respondent be required to provide all appropriate remedies under 9 of the
Pennsylvania Human Relations Act.
COUNT 4

DISCHARGE RETALIATION - DISCRIMINATION

Paragraphs 1 through 29 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in full.

I opposed a practice made unlawful by the PHRA when I filed a complaint on (Date) March 16, 2006
with Respondent alleging sex discrimination.

The person who harmed me knew I filed a complaint of sex discrimination against him because my letter
of complaint was shared with him by the Respondent Commissioner.

I was discharged on March 28, 2006.

I believe the Respondent’s actions were retaliatory because immediately after the County Commissioners
received my discrimination complaint I was set up for discharge. When I questioned why I was being
discharged my Department Head Rex Read stated,... you know why. I also believe that Respondent
accused me of theft immediately following my discharge to inflict further harm due to my complaint of
discrimination.

Based upon the foregoing, I allege that the respondent violated Section 5(d) of the Pennsylvania Human
Relations Sct 43 P.S. 951d-963.

The Complainant prays that the respondent be required to provide all appropriate remedies under 9 of the
Pennsylvania Human Relations Act.

DUAL FILING




36. This charge has been filed with the U.S. Equal Opportunity Commission.



LI

>

»F o

VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements contained in this complaint are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, information, and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

D-/-0F éﬂf/» 0"%/«—»

(Date Signed) Lisa Dohner
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

3 DOCKET# 103512
NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
VS.

DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, December 11,2007 AT 1:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal
corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania DEFENDANT AT 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO MARK MCCRACKEN, COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/

FILED
iR
William A. Sha@

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



y IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103512

NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
VS, ,
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN
- - - .-
NOW, December 11, 2007 AT 1:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS DEFENDANT AT 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY

HANDING TO MARK MCCRACKEN, COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103512

NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICE# 3 OF 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
VS.
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN
e __________________________________________________________________]

NOW, December 11, 2007 AT 1:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON REX REID, as individual and as a
Commissioner DEFENDANT AT 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO MARK MCCRACKEN, COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/ |



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103512

NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICE# 4 OF 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
VS,
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, December 11,2007 AT 1:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON MIKE LYTLE, as indiviual and as a
Commissioner DEFENDANT AT 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO MARK MCCRACKEN, COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103512

NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICE# 5 OF 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
VS,
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN
O

NOW, December 11, 2007 AT 1:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON MARK McCRACKEN, as individual and
as a Commissioner DEFENDANT AT 230 E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO MARK MCCRACKEN, COMMISSIONER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103512

NO: 07-1956-CD
SERVICES 5
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LISA DOHNER
Vs,
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, A municipal Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania al

SHERIFF RETURN
! S
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE L.DOHNER CASH 50.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS L.DOHNER CASH 44 .41
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Q60§
Day of 2064

&

Ch(:s{tlz A. Hawst

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

LISA DOHNER,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, a Municipal Corporation,
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS, REX REID, as Individual

“and as a Commissioner, MIKE LYTLE, as

Individual and as a Commissioner, MARK

MCCRACKEN, as Individual and as a Commissioner.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

Defendant.

FILED

TN 27 g < teert-of o
| g
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @

Civil Action

No. 2007-1956

PRAECIPE FOR
DISCONTINUANCE

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff
Counsel of Record for this Party:

Samuel J. Cordes
Pa. I.D. No. 54874

Ogg, Cordes, Murphy & Ignelzi
245 Fort Pitt Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 471-8500



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

LISA DOHNER, Civil Action

Plaintiff,
VS. No. 2007-1956

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, a Municipal Corporation,
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS, REX REID, as Individual

and as a Commissioner, MIKE LYTLE, as

Individual and as a Commissioner, MARK
MCCRACKEN, as Individual and as a Commissioner.

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR DISCONTINUANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Plaintiff, Lisa Dohner, by undersigned counsel, voluntarily discontinues this action pursuant
to Pa.R.Civ.P. 229(a).
Respectfully submitted,

OGG, CORDES, MURPHY & IGNELZI

/

Samuel . Cordes
Pa. 1.D. No. 54874

245 Fort Pitt Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 471-8500

Attorney for Plaintiff



s

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify this 25™ day of June, 2008, I served a copy of the foregoing Praecipe for

Discontinuance via first class mail, postage prepaid upon the following:

Marie Milie Jones
Meyer, Darragh, Buckler, Bebenek & Eck
U.S. Steel Tower, Suite 4850
600 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Samuél J. Cordes



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Lisa Dohner

Vs. - No. 2007-01956-CD
Clearfield County, a Municipal Corporation
Clearfield County Board of Commissioners
Rex Reid
Mike Lytle : @@ ~

Mark McCracken

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleaé in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certity that the above case was on June 27, 2008,
marked:

Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $85.00 have been paid in full by Lisa Dohner, Plaintiff. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 27th day of June A.D. 2008.

(g L.,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




